

December 9, 2024

Stephanie Lam
City Clerk and Manager of Legislative Services
City of Port Moody
100 Newport Drive
Port Moody, BC, V3H 5C3

Dear Stephanie Lam:

Re: City of Port Moody Development Cost Charges Bylaw, 2019, No. 3054, Amendment Bylaw No. 1, 2024, No. 3478

Enclosed herewith is one copy of the above Bylaw approved under the provisions of section 560 of the *Local Government Act*. Council may now adopt the Bylaw.

Please forward one copy of the adopted Bylaw to the Local Government Infrastructure and Finance Branch for our records.

Yours truly,

Joshua Craig

Deputy Inspector of Municipalities

Enclosure



Statutory Approval

Onder the pr	Ovisions of section	300	
of the	Local Government Act		
I hereby app			
No.	3478		
of the	City of Port Moody		,
a copy of wh	nich is attached he	reto.	
	Dated this	9th	day
	of	December	, 2024
	Denuty In	spector of Munic	inalities